
e" GAMMON INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS LIMITED

September 21, 2018

To,

The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C4, Block-G,

Bandra — Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai — 400 051

Scrip ID — GAMMNINFRA

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Regulation 44(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015 — Details of the voting results of the 17'm Annual General Meeting

Pursuant to Regulatlon 44(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements),

Reguiations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the voting results of the business transacted at the

17th Annual General Meeting of the Company held on Thursday, September 20, 2018 at 11.00 am. at

Hotel Kohinoor Park, Empress Hall, 15‘ Floor, Kohinoor Corner, Veer Savarkar Marg, Prabhadevi,

Mumbai - 400 025 along with the Scrutinizer’s Report.

Please take the same on records,

Yours faithfully

For, Gammon Infrastructure Projects Limited

W21“
Kaushal Shah

N) Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Enct: As above

Corporate Office : Orbit Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No, 952/954, New Prabhadevi Road, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025, INDIA

Tel. : 91 - 22 - 6748 7200 0 Fax: 91 - 22 - 6748 7201 0 E-mail : info@gammonintra.com

Website :www.gammoninfratcom U CIN : L45203MH2001PLC131728

Registered Office : Gammon House. Veer Savarkar Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025. INDIA
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Format
for

Voting
Results

Date
of

the

AGM:

ZOASep-lB

Total
number
of

shareholders
on

record
date

71108

No.

of

shareholders
present
in

the

meeting
either
in

person
or

through
proxy

Promoters
and

Promoter
Group:

Pub

c:

No.

of

Shareholders
attended
the

meeting
through
Video

Conferencing

Nor

Applicable

Promoters
and

PromoterGroup:
Pub



Gammon
Infrastructure
Projects

Limited

1

-

Adoption
of

Audited
Financ

|

Statements
(including

consolidated
financial

statements)
for

the

Resolution
Required
:

(Ordinary)

financial
year

ended
March
31,

2018
and

Reports
of

the

Board
of

Directors
and

Auditors
thereon

Whether
promoter]
promoter
group
are

interested
in

N0

the

agenda/resolution? Category

Mode
of

Voting

%

of

Votes
Polled

No.

of

No.

of

%

of

Votes
in

%

of

Votes

No.

of

No.

of

votes

on

outstanding

Votes
-

in

Votes

favour
on

votes

against
on

votes

shares
held

polled

shares

favour

—Against

polled

polled

[1]

[21

[3]=([2]/[1])*100

[4]

[5]

[61=([4]/[2])*100
[7}=l[5]/[2]l‘100

E—Voting

0

0.0000

0

0.0000

0.0000

Poll

150900000

77.7836

150900000

100.0000

0.0000

193999800

Postal
Sal

at

0

0.0000

0

Total

150900000

77.7836

150900000

E~Votiiig

36715734

16.4533

36715734

Poll

0

0.0000

0

Pub

‘c

Institutions

223151032

Postal
Ballot

0

0.0000

0

0

0.0000

00000

Total

36715734

16.4533

36715734

0

100.0000

0.0000

EAVOtil’lg

368833

0

0703

349531

19302

94

7667

5.2333

Poll

568358

0.1083

568258

100

99.9824

0.0176

Public
Non

Institutions

524679892

Postal
Ballot

0

0,0000

0

0

0,0000

0.0000

Total

937191

01786

917789

19402

97.9298

20702

Total

941830724

188552925

20.0198

188533523

19402

999897

0.0103

o o

Promoter
and

Promoter

G

o
r

up

0.0000

0.0000

1000000

0.0000

100.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

oooo
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Projects
Limited

Resolution
Required:

(Ordinary)

z

-

Re-appointment
of

Mr.

Vardhan
Dharkar.
Director,
who
retires
by

rota

Ion

Whether
promoter]
promoter
group
are

interested
‘

N0

the

agenda/resolution? Category

Mode
of

Voting

%

of

Votes
Polled

%

of

Votes
in

No.

of

No.

of

votes

on

outstanding

No.

of

Votes

No.

of

Votes

favour
on

votes

%

of

Votes
against

shares
held

polled

shares

—

in

favour

-Against

polled

on

votes
polled

[1]

[2]

[3]=([2]/[11}‘100

[4]

[5]

[6]=(l4]/[2])*100
[7]=l[5l/l21l*100

E-Voting

0

0.0000

0

0.0000

0.0000

Poll

150900000

77.7836

150900000

100.0000

0.0000

193999800

Postal
Ballot

0

0.0000

0

Total

150900000

77.7836

150900000

E-Voting

36715734

16.4533

36715734

Poll

0

0.0000

0

Public
Institutions

223151032

Postal
Ballot

0

0.0000

0

0

0.0000

0.0000

Total

36715734

16.4533

36715734

0

100.0000

0.0000

E-Voting

368833

0.0703

320573

48260

86.9155

13.0845

Poll

568358

0.1083

568358

0

1000000

0.0000

524679892

Postal
Ballot

0

0.0000

0

0

0.0000

0.0000

Total

937191

0.1786

888931

48260

94.8506

5.1494

Total

941830724

188552925

20.0198

188504655

48260

99.9744

0.0256

o o

Promoter
and

Promoter

6

row:

0.0000

0.0000

100.0000

0.0000

100.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

oooc:

Public
Non

Instltu



Gammon

Infrastructure
Projects

Limited

Resolution
Required :

(Ordinary)

3

v

Appointment of

Mr.

Chayan

Bhattacharjee as

the

Director of

the

Companv

Whether

promoter]
promoter
group

are

interested in

NO

the

agenda/resolution?
Category

Mode
of Voting

%

of

Votes

Polled

%

of

Votes in

No.
of

No.
of

votes
on

outstanding
No.
of

Votes
No.
of

Votes

favour on

votes
%

of

Votes

against

shares
held

polled

shares

—

in

favour

-Agalnst

polled

on

votes

polled

[1]

[21

l3l=ll2]/[1]l“100
[4]

[5]

l61=l[4]/[2]l*100
[7l=(l5]/[2])*100

ErVotIng

0

0.0000

0

0

0,0000

0.0000

Poll

150900000

77.7836

150900000

0

1000000

0.0000

Promoter and

Promoter

Group

193999800

Postal
Ballot

0

0.0000

0

0

0.0000

0.0000

Total

150900000

77.7836

150900000

0

100.0000

0.0000

E-Votlng

36715734

16.4533

36715734

0

100.0000

0.0000

Poll

0

0.0000

0

0

0.0000

0.0000

Pub
Ic

Institutions

223151032

Postal
Ballot

0

0.0000

0

0

0.0000

00000

Total

36715734

16.4533

36715734

0

1000000

0.0000

E-Votlng

368833

0.0703

346431

22402

93.9262

6.0738

Poll

568358

0.1083

568358

0

100.0000

0.0000

Public
Non

institutions

524679892

Postal
Ballot

0

0.0000

0

0

0.0000

00000

Total

937191

0.1786

914789

22402

97.6097

23903

Total

941830724

138552925

20.0198

188530523

22402

99.9331

0.0119
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Infrastructure
Projects

Limited

Resolution
Required :

(Ordinary)

4
-

Rat

cation of

the

remuneration
payable to

Mr.
R.

5r

the

Cost

Auditors of

the

Company

vasaraghavan, Cost

Accountant,
appointed as

Whether

promoter/
promoter
group
are

interested in

NO

the

agenda/resolution?
Category

Mode
of Voting

%

of

Votes
Po

ed

%

of

Votes in

No.
of

No.
of

votes
on

outstanding
No.
of

Votes
No.
of

Votes

favour on

votes
%

of

Votes

against

shares
held

polled

shares

—

in

favour

-Against

polled

on

votes

polled

ill

[2]

[3]=([2l/[1])*100
[4l

[5]

[6]=([4l/[2]l*100
[7]=([5]/[2]l*100

EeVoting

0

0.0000

0

0

0.0000

0.0000

Poll

150900000

77.7836

150900000

0

100.0000

0.0000

Promoter and

Promoter

Gmup

193999800

Postal
Ballot

0

0.0000

0

0

0.0000

0.0000

Total

150900000

77.7836

150900000

0

100.0000

0.0000

EeVoting

36715734

164533

36715734

0

100.0000

0.0000

Poll

0

0.0000

0

0

0.0000

0.0000

Pub
ic

Institutions

223151032

Postal
Ballot

0

0.0000

0

0

0.0000

0.0000

Total

36715734

16.4533

36715734

0

100.0000

0.0000

E-Voting

368833

0.0703

296731

72102

80.4513

19.5487

Poll

568358

0.1083

560853

7505

986795

1.3205

Public
Non

Institutions

524679892

Postal
Ballot

0

0.0000

0

0

0.0000

0.0000

Total

937191

0.1786

857584

79607

91.5058

8.4942

Total

941830724

188552925

20.0198

188473318

79607

99.9578

0.0422
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Infrastructure

Projects
Limited

Resolution
Required
-

(Special)

5

-

Payment
of

commission
to

Non-Executive
directors

Whether
promoter/
promoter
group
are

interested
in

N0

the

agenda/resolu

n?

Category

Mode
of

Voting

%

of

Votes
Pulled

%

of

Votes
in

No.

of

No.

of

votes

on

outstanding

No.

of

Votes

No.

of

Votes

favour
on

votes

%

of

Votes
against

shares
held

polled

shares

—

in

favour

—Against

polled

on

votes
polled

[1]

[2]

[3]=l12]/[1]l*100

[4]

[51

l6]={[4]/[1])*100
l7l=l[5]/[2])*100

EaVoting

0

0.0000

0

0

0.0000

0.0000

Poll

150900000

77.7836

150900000

100.0000

0.0000

193999800

Postal
Ballot

0

0.0000

0

Total

150900000

77.7836

150900000

E-Voting

36715734

16.4533

36715734

Poll

0

0.0000

0

Public
Institutions

223151032

Postal
Ballot

0

0.0000

0

0

0.0000

0.0000

Total

36715734

16.4533

36715734

0

100.0000

0.0000

E-Voling

368833

0.0703

253507

115326

58.7322

31.2678

Poll

568358

0.1083

459602

108756

80.8649

19.1351

Pub

'5

Non

Institutions

524679892

Postal
Ballot

0

0.0000

0

0

0.0000

0.0000

Total

937191

0.1786

713109

224082

76.0900

23.9100

Total

941830724

188552925

20.0198

188328843

224082

99.8812

0.1188

c)

Promoter
and

Promoter

G

roup

0.0000

0.0000

100.0000

0.0000

100.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

oooo



Veerm‘aghavan,N First Maritime Private Limited

Practicing Company Secretary
Opp NezvellndiB:ECe:/:;a§a1:11(dlifirgi

M P Road, Mulund East,
Mumbai 400081 .

Ph125632653, Mob19821528844

Email : nvr54@rediffmail.com

FORM NO. MGT-13

REPORT OF SCRUTINIZER

[Pursuant to Section 109 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 21(2) of the

Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014]

To,
The Chairman

17m Annual General Meeting of the Equity shareholders of

Gammon Infrastructure Projects Limited,
Held on Thursday, 20'h September, 2018 at 11.00 am.

At Hotel Kohinoor Park, Empress Hall, 1SI Floor, Kohinoor Comer, Veer Savarkar

Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025.

Dear Sir,

I, Veeraraghavan N, Company Secretary in Practice was appointed as Scrutinizer for

the purpose of scrutinizing the E-voting Process and Physical Voting by Ballot (Poll)

papers at the 17‘11 Annual General Meeting (AGM) in fair and transparent manner and

ascertaining the requisite majority on E-voting and Physical Voting carried out as per

the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 20 and 21 of the Companies
(Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 on the resolutions referred to in this

Report.

I submit my Report as under:

1. The E—voting facility was commenced from 9.00 am. on Monday, 17‘11 September,
2018 to Wednesday, 19'h September, 2018 at 5.00 pm.

2, The notice was sent to all the Members, whose names appeared in the Register of

Members as on low August, 2018 and members whose names appeared in the

Register of Members as on 14th September, 2018 were entitled to vote on the

proposed resolutions as mentioned in the Notice of the 1711. Annual General

Meeting of the Company.
A

ELL



3. After the time fixed for closing of the poll by the Chairman, one ballot box kept
for polling were locked in my presence.

4. The locked ballot box was subsequently opened in my presence and poll papers

were diligently scrutinized. The poll papers were reconciled with the records

maintained by the Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company and the

authorizations / proxies lodged with the Company.

5. Details of invalid polls is as under:

Resolution no. No. of ballots No. of shares

1 10

10

10

10

10£1:pr
6. The result of the E-Voting/ Ballot (Poll) at Meeting together is as under:

Item No: 1 - To receive, consider and adopt the Audited Financial Statements

(including the consolidated financial statements) of the Company for the

financial year ended 31“ March, 2018 together with the Reports of the Board of

Directors and Auditors thereon: Ordinary Resolution

Number of Number ofVotes contained in
,

o
Particulars

voliers 11333:; Total E-votes 111.3312: Total
A

Assent 50 49 99 37065265 151468258 188533523 99.99

Dissent 4 l S 19302 100 19402 0101

Invalid 0 l I 0 10 lo 000

Item No: 2 - Re-appointment of Mr. Vardhan Dharkar (DIN: 00045622),

Director, who retires by rotation: Ordinary Resolution

Number of Number of Votes contained in
-

o
Panleulars

“it“ £3113; Total E—votes Ballot Forms Total
A,

Assent 48 50 98 37036307 151468358 138504665 99.97

Dissent 6 0 6 48260 0 48260 0.03

Invalid 0 1 1 0 IO 10 0.00



Item No: 3 - Appointment of Mr. Chayan Bhattacharjee as the Director of the

Company: Ordinary Resolution

Number of Number of Votes contained in

Particulars

“3:“ $332: Total E—votes Ballot Forms Total
%

Assent 48 50 98 37062165 151468358 188530523 99.99

Dissent 6 0 6 22402 0 22402 0.01

Invalid 0 1 1 0 10 10 0,00

Item No: 4 - Ratification of the remuneration payable to Mr. R.

Srinivasaraghavan, Cost Accountant, appointed as the Cost Auditors of the

Company: Ordinary Resolution

Number of Number of Votes contained in

Pamculm

Wars $323; Total E—votes Ballot Forms Total
%

Assent 46 48 94 37012465 151460853 188473318 99.96

Dissent 8 2 10 72102 7505 79607 0.04

Invalid 0 I l 0 10 10 0.00

Item No: 5 7

Payment of commission to Non-Executive directors: Special
Resolution

Number of Number ofVotes contained in
-

o
Particulars

")1er [13:22; Total E-voles Ballot Forms Total
/n

Assent 35 46 81 36969241 151359602 188328843 99.88

Dissent 19 4 23 115326 108756 224082 0.12

Invalid 0 1 1 0 10 10 0.00

7. All of the above mentioned resolutions have been passed with requisite majority.

8. The poll papers and all other relevant records were sealed and handed over to the

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer for safekeeping.

Veeraraghavin N.
Scrutinizer

C, P. No.: 4334

Place: Mumbal

Dated: 2151 September 2018
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