

GAMMON INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS LIMITED

September 21, 2018

To,
The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G,
Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip ID – GAMMNINFRA

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Regulation 44(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015 – Details of the voting results of the 17th Annual General Meeting

Pursuant to Regulation 44(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements), Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the voting results of the business transacted at the 17th Annual General Meeting of the Company held on Thursday, September 20, 2018 at 11.00 a.m. at Hotel Kohinoor Park, Empress Hall, 1st Floor, Kohinoor Corner, Veer Savarkar Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025 along with the Scrutinizer's Report.

Please take the same on records.

Yours faithfully

For Gammon Infrastructure Projects Limited

Kaushal Shah

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

Corporate Office: Orbit Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. 952/954, New Prabhadevi Road, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025, INDIA

Tel.: 91 - 22 - 6748 7200 • Fax: 91 - 22 - 6748 7201 • E-mail: info@gammoninfra.com

Website: www.gammoninfra.com • CIN: L45203MH2001PLC131728

Registered Office: Gammon House, Veer Savarkar Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025. INDIA

GAMMON INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS LIMITED

Format for Voting Results

Date of the AGM:	20-Sep-18
Total number of chareholders on record date	71108
No. of shareholders present in the meeting either in person or through proxy	
Promoters and Promoter Group:	1
Public:	96
No. of Shareholders attended the meeting through Video Conferencing	Not Applicable
Promoters and Promoter Group:	
Public:	



		Gamı	non Infra	ammon Infrastructure Projects Limited	jects Lim	ited		
Resolution Required : (Ordinary)	inary)		1 - Adoption o	 1 - Adoption of Audited Financial Statements (including consolidated financial statements) for the financial year ended March 31, 2018 and Reports of the Board of Directors and Auditors thereon 	atements (incl	uding consolid of the Board o	ated financial statem F Directors and Auditc	ents) for the ors thereon
Whether promoter/ promoter group are intereste	oter group are i	nterested in				ON		
Category	Mode of			% of Votes Polled	No. of	No. of	% of Votes in	% of Votes
	Sump	No. of	No. of votes	on outstanding	Votes – in	Votes	favour on votes	against on votes
		shares held	polled	shares	favour	-Against	polled	polled
		[1]	[2]	[3]={[2]/[1]}*100	[4]	[2]	[6]={[4]/[2]}*100	[7]={[5]/[2]}*100
	E-Voting		0	0.000	0	0	0.0000	0.0000
	_		150900000	77.7836	150900000	0	100.000	0.0000
Promoter and Promoter		193999800						(
Group	Postal Ballot		0	0.000	0	0	0.0000	0.0000
	Total		150900000	77.7836	150900000	0	100.0000	0.0000
	E-Voting		36715734	16.4533	36715734	0	100.0000	0.0000
	Poll		0	0.000	0	0	0.0000	0.0000
Public Institutions		223151032						
	Postal Ballot		0	0.000	0	0	0.000	0.0000
	Total		36715734	16.4533	36715734	0	100.000	0.000
	E-Voting		368833	0.0703	349531	19302	94.7667	5.2333
	Poll		568358	0.1083	568258	100	99.9824	0.0176
Public Non Institutions		524679892						
	Postal Ballot		0	0.000	0	0		
	Total		937191	0.1786	917789	19402	97.9298	
Total		941830724	188552925	20.0198	188533523	19402	7686.66	0.0103



Resolution Required : (Ordinary) Whether promoter/ promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution? Category Mode of No. of Shares he promoter and Promoter Poll [1]							
Whether promoter/ promoter group are the agenda/resolution? Category Node of Voting Promoter and Promoter Group		2 - Re-appointr	2 - Re-appointment of Mr. Vardhan Dharkar, Director, who retires by rotation	Dharkar, Direct	tor, who retires	by rotation	
Ď.	e interested in				ON		
ter and Promoter	<u>_</u>		% of Votes Polled			% of Votes in	
ter and Promoter	No. of	No. of votes	on outstanding	No. of Votes	No. of Votes No. of Votes	favour on votes	% of Votes against
ter and Promoter	shares held	polled	shares	– in favour	-Against	polled	on votes polled
ter and Promoter	[1]	[2]	[3]={[2]/[1]}*100	[4]	[2]	[6]={[4]/[2]}*100	[7]={[5]/[2]}*100
ter and Promoter		0	0.0000	0	0	0.0000	0.0000
ter and Promoter		150900000	77.7836	150900000	0	100.000	0.0000
	193999800						
Postal ballot	lot	0	0.0000	0	0	0.0000	0.0000
Total		150900000	77.7836	150900000	0	100.000	0.0000
F-Voting		36715734	16.4533	36715734	0	100.0000	0.0000
llod	I	0	0.0000	0	0	0.0000	0.000
Public Institutions	223151032						
Postal Ballot	lot	0	0.0000	0	0	0.0000	0.0000
Total		36715734	16.4533	36715734	0	100,000	00000
E-Voting		368833	0.0703	320573	48260	86.9155	13.0845
Poll		568358	0.1083	568358	0	100.000	0.0000
Public Non Institutions	524679892						
Postal Ballot	lot	0	0.0000	0	0	0.0000	
Total		937191	0.1786	888931	48260	94.8506	5.1494
Total	941830724	188552925	20.0198	188504665	48260	99.9744	0.0256



		Gamr	mon Infra	non Infrastructure Projects Limited	jects Lim	ited		
Resolution Required : (Ordinary)	inary)		3 - Appointme	- Appointment of Mr. Chayan Bhattacharjee as the Director of the Company	tacharjee as th	ne Director of th	не Сотрапу	
Whether promoter/ promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution?	oter group are in	terested in				ON		
Category	Mode of Voting			% of Votes Polled			% of Votes in	
	0	No. of	No. of votes	on outstanding	No. of Votes No. of Votes	No. of Votes	favour on votes	% of Votes against
		shares held	polled	shares	- in favour	-Against	polled	on votes polled
		[1]	[2]	[3]={[2]/[1]}*100	[4]	[2]	[6]={[4]/[2]}*100	[7]={[5]/[2]}*100
	E-Voting		0	0.0000	0	0	0.0000	0.0000
	Poll		150900000	77.7836	150900000	0	100.0000	0.0000
Promoter and Promoter		193999800					0	0000
dipolip	Postal Ballot		0	0.0000	0	0	0.000	0.0000
	Total		150900000	77.7836	150900000	0	100.0000	0.0000
	E-Voting		36715734	16.4533	36715734	0	100.0000	0.0000
	Poll		0	0.0000	0	0	0.0000	0.0000
Public Institutions		223151032		4				
	Postal Ballot		0	0.0000	0	0	0.0000	0.0000
	Total		36715734	16.4533	36715734	0	100.0000	0.0000
	E-Voting		368833	0.0703	346431	22402	93.9262	6.0738
	Poll		568358	0.1083	568358	0	100.0000	0.0000
Public Non Institutions		524679892						
	Postal Ballot		0	0.0000	0	0	0.0000	0.0000
	Total		937191	0.1786	914789	22402	97.6097	2.3903
Total		941830724	188552925	20.0198	188530523	22402	99.9881	0.0119
Drai			┙					



		Gam	mon Infra	Gammon Infrastructure Projects Limited	jects Lim	ited		
			4 - Ratification	- Ratification of the remuneration payable to Mr. R. Srinivasaraghavan, Cost Accountant, appointed as	payable to Mr.	R. Srinivasarag	ghavan, Cost Accounta	ant, appointed as
Resolution Required: (Ordinary)	nary)		the Cost Audit	the Cost Auditors of the Company				
Whether promoter/ promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution?	ter group are in	terested in				ON		
Category	Mode of Voting			% of Votes Polled			% of Votes in	
)	No. of	No. of votes	on outstanding	No. of Votes No. of Votes	No. of Votes	favour on votes	% of Votes against
		shares held	polled	shares	- in favour	-Against	polled	on votes polled
		[1]	[2]	[3]={[2]/[1]}*100	[4]	[2]	[6]={[4]/[2]}*100	[7]={[5]/[5]
	E-Voting		0	0.0000	0	0	0.0000	0.0000
	Poll		150900000	77.7836	150900000	0	100.0000	0.0000
Promoter and Promoter		193999800				9		4
Group	Postal Ballot		0	0.0000	0	0	0.0000	0.0000
	Total		150900000	77.7836	150900000	0	100.0000	0.0000
	E-Voting		36715734	16.4533	36715734	0	100.0000	0.0000
	Poll		0	0.0000	0	0	0.0000	0.0000
Public Institutions		223151032					4	0000
	Postal Ballot		0	0.0000	0	0	0.0000	0.0000
	Total		36715734	16,4533	36715734	0	100.0000	0.0000
	E-Voting		368833	0.0703	296731	72102	80.4513	19.5487
	Poll		568358	0.1083	560853	7505	98.6795	1.3205
Public Non Institutions		524679892						
	Postal Ballot		0	0.0000	0	0	0.0000	0.0000
	Total		937191	0.1786	857584	79607	91.5058	8.4942
Total		941830724	188552925	20.0198	188473318	79607	99.9578	0.0422



		Gamr	mon Infra	mon Infrastructure Projects Limited	jects Lim	ited		
Resolution Required : (Special)	cial)		5 - Payment of	5 - Payment of commission to Non-Executive directors	xecutive direc	tors		
Whether promoter/ promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution?	oter group are in	terested in				NO		
Category	Mode of			% of Votes Polled			% of Votes in	
	9	No. of	No. of votes		No. of Votes	No. of Votes No. of Votes	favour on votes	% of Votes against
		shares held	polled	shares	- in favour	-Against	polled	on votes polled
		[1]	[2]	[3]={[2]/[1]}*100	[4]	[2]	[6]={[4]/[2]}*100	[7]={[5]/[5]}*100
	F-Voting		0	0.0000	0	0	0.0000	0.0000
	Poll		150900000	77.7836	150900000	0	100.0000	0.0000
Promoter and Promoter		193999800						
Group	Postal Ballot		0	0.0000	0	0	0.0000	0.0000
	Total		150900000	77.7836	150900000	0	100.0000	00000
	F-Voting		36715734	16.4533	36715734	0	100.0000	0.0000
	Poll		0		0	0	0.0000	0.0000
Public Institutions		223151032						
	Postal Ballot		0	0.0000	0	0	0.0000	
	Total		36715734	16.4533	36715734	0	100.000	0.0000
	E-Voting		368833	0.0703	253507	115326	68.7322	
	Poll		568358	0.1083	459602	108756	80.8649	19.1351
Public Non Institutions		524679892						
	Postal Ballot		0	0.0000	0			
	Total		937191	0.1786	713109	224082	76.0900	2
Total		941830724	188552925	20.0198	188328843	224082	99.8812	0.1188



Veeraraghavan.N

Practicing Company Secretary

First Maritime Private Limited 201, Gheewala Building Opp. New India Co-op Bank Ltd M P Road, Mulund East, Mumbai 400081. Ph:25632653, Mob:9821528844 Email: nvr54@rediffmail.com

FORM NO. MGT-13 REPORT OF SCRUTINIZER

[Pursuant to Section 109 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 21(2) of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014]

To,
The Chairman
17th Annual General Meeting of the Equity shareholders of **Gammon Infrastructure Projects Limited,**Held on Thursday, 20th September, 2018 at 11.00 a.m.
At Hotel Kohinoor Park, Empress Hall, 1st Floor, Kohinoor Corner, Veer Savarkar Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025.

Dear Sir,

I, Veeraraghavan N., Company Secretary in Practice was appointed as Scrutinizer for the purpose of scrutinizing the E-voting Process and Physical Voting by Ballot (Poll) papers at the 17th Annual General Meeting (AGM) in fair and transparent manner and ascertaining the requisite majority on E-voting and Physical Voting carried out as per the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 20 and 21 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 on the resolutions referred to in this Report.

I submit my Report as under:

- 1. The E-voting facility was commenced from 9.00 a.m. on Monday, 17th September, 2018 to Wednesday, 19th September, 2018 at 5.00 p.m.
- 2. The notice was sent to all the Members, whose names appeared in the Register of Members as on 10th August, 2018 and members whose names appeared in the Register of Members as on 14th September, 2018 were entitled to vote on the proposed resolutions as mentioned in the Notice of the 17th Annual General Meeting of the Company.



- 3. After the time fixed for closing of the poll by the Chairman, one ballot box kept for polling were locked in my presence.
- 4. The locked ballot box was subsequently opened in my presence and poll papers were diligently scrutinized. The poll papers were reconciled with the records maintained by the Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company and the authorizations / proxies lodged with the Company.
- 5. Details of invalid polls is as under:

Resolution no.	No. of ballots	No. of shares
1	1	10
2	1 *	10
3	1	10
4	1	10
5	1	10

6. The result of the E-Voting/Ballot (Poll) at Meeting together is as under:

Item No: 1 - To receive, consider and adopt the Audited Financial Statements (including the consolidated financial statements) of the Company for the financial year ended 31st March, 2018 together with the Reports of the Board of Directors and Auditors thereon: Ordinary Resolution

		Number of		Numbe	er of Votes con	tained in	
Particulars	E- voters	Ballot Forms	Total	E-votes	Ballot Forms	Total	%
Assent	50	49	99	37065265	151468258	188533523	99.99
Dissent	4	1	5	19302	100	19402	0.01
Invalid	0	1	1	0	10	10	0.00

Item No: 2 - Re-appointment of Mr. Vardhan Dharkar (DIN: 00045622), Director, who retires by rotation: Ordinary Resolution

		Number of		Numb	er of Votes conta	ined in	
Particulars	E- voters	Ballot Forms	Total	E-votes	Ballot Forms	Total	%
Assent	48	50	98	37036307	151468358	188504665	99.97
Dissent	6	0	6	48260	0	48260	0.03
Invalid	0	1	1	0	10	10	0.00



Item No: 3 - Appointment of Mr. Chayan Bhattacharjee as the Director of the Company: Ordinary Resolution

		Number of		Numb	er of Votes conta	ined in	
Particulars	E- voters	Ballot Forms	Total	E-votes	Ballot Forms	Total	%
Assent	48	50	98	37062165	151468358	188530523	99.99
Dissent	6	0	6	22402	0	22402	0.01
Invalid	0	1	1	0	10	10	0.00

Item No: 4 - Ratification of the remuneration payable to Mr. R. Srinivasaraghavan, Cost Accountant, appointed as the Cost Auditors of the Company: Ordinary Resolution

		Number of		Numl	ber of Votes cont	ained in	
Particulars	E- voters	Ballot Forms	Total	E-votes	Ballot Forms	Total	%
Assent	46	48	94	37012465	151460853	188473318	99.96
Dissent	8	2	10	72102	7505	79607	0.04
Invalid	0	1	1	0	10	10	0.00

Item No: 5 - Payment of commission to Non-Executive directors: Special Resolution

		Number of		Num	ber of Votes cont	ained in	
Particulars	E- voters	Ballot Forms	Total	E-votes	Ballot Forms	Total	%
Assent	35	46	81	36969241	151359602	188328843	99.88
Dissent	19	4	23	115326	108756	224082	0.12
Invalid	0	1	1	0	10	10	0.00

- 7. All of the above mentioned resolutions have been passed with requisite majority.
- 8. The poll papers and all other relevant records were sealed and handed over to the Company Secretary & Compliance Officer for safekeeping.

Veeraraghavan N.

Scrutinizer

C. P. No.: 4334

Place: Mumbai

Dated: 21st September 2018

C.P. NO